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City of Lynchburg 
Procurement Division 
900 Church Street 
Lynchburg, VA 24504 
Phone: (434) 455-3970 
Fax: (434) 845-0711 
 

Addendum for Bid 

State of Good Repair Paving Contract 

2019-034 

 
 
Date: 4/17/2019 
 
From: Melissa Tillman, Contract Specialist 
 
RE: Addendum No. 1 
 
 
This Addendum becomes a part of the bidding documents and modifies the Project Manual and Drawing as noted 
below.  Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may 
subject bidder to disqualification. 
 
Notes from the Pre-Bid on 4/16/2019: 

1. This is a Unit Price Contract and the Total Base Bid is the sum of Bid Forms 1-4. Correction to PM-16, 
Section 7.4- this is a Unit Price not a Lump Sum bid. 
 

2. This is a VDOT funded project that is City administered using City of Lynchburg Specifications. 
 

3. Whitman, Requardt & Associates, LLP (WRA) will provide full-time Construction Administration 
services, to include engineering, inspection, handle payments & paperwork. 
 

4. This project will primarily be completed at night and contractors must be out of the road by 6:00 a.m. The 
only daytime work will be asphalt patching. All traffic control plans must be approved by the City 
Engineer or his/her representative. 
 

5. The City will provide message boards and handle the public announcements for this project. 
 

6. Currently there is a Department of Water Resources design project to install a section of pipe on Wards 
Road in front of Koto’s restaurant. This work may be added to this project as a change order but is not 
guaranteed. 
 

7. Curb replacement includes all undercut, subgrade restoration, stone, etc.  
 

8. Question: Trench patches, are they various? 
Answer: Yes, they will be marked by the City. 
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9. Question: How long can the contractor leave milled surfaces exposed? 
Answer:  All signals will have milled out loops and will not affect the traffic light or camera operations. 
Just make sure that the ground is marked with turn lanes while the area is exposed. 

 
10. Question: In regards to millings, will the City reuse the materials or is the contractor responsible to 

haul off-site? 
Answer: The City will not reuse the materials and the contractor will be responsible to haul millings off-
site. 

 
 
READ TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND SIGN 

In compliance with the above BID, and subject to all the conditions hereof, the undersigned offers and agrees to comply 
with any or all of the terms and conditions contained herein, or as mutually agreed upon by subsequent negotiations.  
This form shall become part of the final file. 

 
Company Name:     Address: _________________________________Date:   

Authorized Signature:       Title:      

Print Name:     Telephone No.:   E-mail:______________________ 
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